E;—_' Re: Sunday Schedule
= __] _ t Bill Lehr, Alberto Aliseda, Espina, Pedro |.,
Marcia K McNutt o Franklin Shaffer, ira leifer, James Riley, Juan
Ll -7 Lasheras, Paul Bommer, Poojitha Yapa,
Possolo, Antonio, savas, Wereley

Cc: "Mark Dix", "John Lindsay"

06/11/2010 08:32 PM

Bill -

I can send the Secretary the calliin numbers. I am flying to SEA from MRY
Sunday first thing but don't get in wuntil 10:45 am. So I might have to give
you a call when I arrive. T am renting a car if anyone needs a ride.

Marcia

----- Original Message -----

From: Bill.Lehr

Sent: 06/11/2010 04:34 PM MST

To: Alberto Aliseda <aaliseda@u.washington.edus>; "Espina, Pedro I."
<pedro.espina@nist.gov>; Franklin Shaffer <Franklin.Shaffer@NETL.DOE.GOV>; ira
leifer <ira.leifer@bubbleology.com>; James Riley <rileyj@u.washington.edus;
Juan Lasheras <lasheras@ucsd.edu>; Marcia McNutt; Paul Bommer
<pmbommer@mail .utexas.edu>; Poojitha Yapa <pdy@clarkson.edus>; "Possolo,
Antonio" <antonio.possolo@nist.govs; "savas@newton.berkeley.edu"
<savas@newton.berkeley.edu>; "Wereley@purdue.edu" <Wereley@purdue.edu>

Cc: Mark.Dix@noaa.gov; John.Lindsay@noaa.gov

Subject: Sunday Schedule

Dear Experts,

We had an email breakdown at NOARA so I am not sure you got the schedule

Sunday 10 AM - I will arrange to pick people up at the Residence Inn Hotel.
NOAA is in a secure facillity and on Sunday the gate only opens with a gate
key. Jim, Oscar and Alberto, give me a call and we will figure how to get you
in.

11 AM - We will show you the NOAA warroom where all the trajectories you see
on tv are produced. Plus we have all the video of the plumes on display if you
want to check your last minute calculations.

12 Noon - Meeting. Juan will call in from Europe (Very late for him). Same
call-in number as before.

3 PM (tentative) DOI Secretary wishes to talk to all of you. Marcia, do I need
to send him the call-in numbers?

3:30 PM - Back to your hotel. I think there are some hiking trails nearby.
6 PM, We will arrange to pick you up and bring you to our house for dinner.

Special surprise so I hope you can make it. For those in Seattle, the address

Follow-on. I will still need everyone's final reports to include in the
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overall final Plume report.





